the rest of its contents, as indicated in the 
amended wording below: 

"The directors have the power for the period 

of five years starting from the date of the
resolution of April 28, 2023, to increase the 
Share Capital in one or more tranches up to 
an amount of Euro 15,600,000 (fifteen million 
six hundred thousand/00); it is specifically 
provided that the powers may be exercised: 

- by means of one or more gratuitous capital 
increases (i) without issuance of new shares 
(with a consequent increase in the implied 
book value of all shares already in circulation)